

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CONT No.358 of 2022**

Ramkhelawan Kewat **Versus** Pankaj Dahire & anr.

21/03/2022	<p>Shri V.P. Shriwas, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the deliberate disobedience of the order dated 07.09.2021 has been made and he refers to the photographs.</p> <p>In view of the above, issue notice to the respondents on payment of process fee to show-cause as to why the contempt proceedings may not be drawn against them.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Goutam Bhaduri Judge</p> <p>ashu</p>