

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 1005 of 2022

Ramkhelawan @ Ramkhillawan Kewat **Versus** Pankaj Dahire

CONT/358/2022,

06/12/2023	<p>Mr. Paras Mani Shriwas, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Gupta, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner would submit that Nayab Tahsildar, Masturi, has allotted him 5 acres of land in the year 19980-81 and in this regard <i>patta</i> has been allotted to the petitioner.</p> <p>After going through WPC No. 2856 of 2021 patta is not attached with the writ petition.</p> <p>List this case on 05.01.2024.</p> <p>On that day, counsel for the petitioner is directed to file copy of patta allotted to the petitioner along with affidavit.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>
santosh	