

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CONT No. 1005 of 2022**

Ramkhelawan @ Ramkhillawan Kewat **Versus** Pankaj Dahire

**CONT No.358 of 2022**

05.01.2024	<p>Mr. Paras Mani Shriwas, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.1 in both the cases.</p> <p>Mr. C.P. Lahrey, Advocate for respondent No.2 in CONT No.358 of 2022.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a short time to file appropriate documents.</p> <p>Time as prayed for, is granted.</p> <p>List these cases in the week commencing <b>19<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Yogesh	