

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CONT No. 358 of 2022**

Ramkhelawan Kewat **Versus** Pankaj Dahire

20.02.2024	<p>Mr. Parasmani Shriwas, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.1.</p> <p>None for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Letailable warrant for a sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued against respondent No.2 by registered mode through concerned Superintendent of Police for her appearance before this Court on <b>1<sup>st</sup> April, 2024</b>.</p> <p>List this case on <b>1<sup>st</sup> April, 2024</b> along with CONT No.1005 of 2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Yogesh</p>