

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 1005 of 2022

Ramkhelawan @ Ramkhillawan Kewat **Versus** Pankaj Dahire & Others

CONT/358/2022

01/04/2024	<p>Mr. P.M. Shriwas, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Gupta, counsel for respondent No. 1 in both the cases.</p> <p>Mr. Avinash Mishra, counsel for respondent No. 3 in CONT No. 1005/2022 and for respondent No. 2 in CONT No. 358/2022.</p> <p><u>CONT No. 1005/2022</u></p> <p>None for respondents No. 2 & 4, though served.</p> <p>Respondent No. 3 – Smt. Gomati Bhaina, is present in person along with her counsel before this Court.</p> <p><u>CONT No. 358/2022</u></p> <p>In pursuance of the order of this Court dated 20.02.2024, aailable warrant against respondent No. 2- Smt. Gomati Bhaina was issued. Today, respondent No. 2- Smt. Gonti Bhaina is present in person before this Court along with her counsel.</p> <p>Her presence be marked.</p> <p>Now, respondent No. 2 is not required to remain present before this Court until and unless she is directed by this Court.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 prays for some time to file reply.</p> <p>As prayed, list these matters after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>