

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 1005 of 2022**Ramkhelawan @ Ramkhillawan Kewat **versus** Pankaj Dahire**CONT/358/2022****Order on Board**

| | |
|-------------------|--|
| | |
| 29/01/2026 | <p>Mr. PM Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Abhinav Tiwari, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ashish Gupta, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Anand Shukla, learned counsel representing respondent No.3 submits that he has filed an application today for withdrawal of Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.3 as despite repeated efforts, reminders and several attempts by the counsel, no contact was established with the concerned party and as such, he has no instructions at all. Therefore, he seeks to withdraw the Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent No.3 and prays for a direction to the Registry not to mention his name in the cause list as counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>On due consideration, the aforesaid application is</p> |

allowed and Mr. Anand Shukla, Advocate is permitted to withdraw his Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent No.3.

Registry is directed not to publish the name of Mr. Anand Shukla in the cause list as counsel for the respondent in this case.

Let a fresh notice be issued to respondent No.3 on payment of PF as per rules.

List both these cases after receipt of service report.

**Sd/
(Rajani Dubey)
Judge**