



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 1005 of 2022

RAMKHELAWAN @ Ramkhilawan KEWAT **versus** PANKAJ DAHIRE & Anr.

CONT/358/2022

15/04/2026	<p>Mr. Parasmani Shriwas, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Abhinav Tiwari, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ashish Gupta, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Himanshu Yadu, PL for the State-respondent.</p> <p>Vide order dated 17.03.2026, Respondent No.3/Contemnor was directed to remain present in-person before this Court today, i.e. 15.04.2026, but neither she has present before the Court nor made any representation on her behalf.</p> <p>In view of the above, learned State counsel is directed to make ensure for appearance of Respondent No.3/Contemnor before this Court on the next date of hearing, i.e. <u>04.05.2026</u>.</p> <p>List this case on 04.05.2026.</p> <p>Registry is directed to publish the name of Advocate General (AG) in the cause list on the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>
Vasant	